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Jim Real California State Horseman’s Association (CSHA) jimtherealthing@hotmail.com  
Cathy Haagen-Smit IMBA / California Trails & Greenways Foundation (CTGF) tandems2@sbcglobal.net  
Mary Barrie California Equestrian Trails & Land Coalition (CET&LC) me6787@aol.com  
Mark Sinclair City of Concord, Park, Recreation & Open Space ordsmc@earthlink.net  
John Keyes CSHA, CET&LC ?????????????????? 
Tom Ward International Mountain Biking Association (IMBA) tom@imba.com  
Mary Benson Los Angeles Trails Project latrails@yahoo.com  
Kathy Frye City of Santa Barbara kfrye@santabarbaraca.gov  
Laura Zabkar California Recreational Trails Committee (CRTC) loofa@huges.net  
Jim Farrell Backpacker jpf2@pacbell.net  
Toby Horst Back Country Horsemen’s Council (BCHC) easyrider@netptc.net  
Ruth Gerson Santa Monica Mountains Trail Council ruthgerson@aol.com   
Al Baumann Marin Parks & Open Space/ Bay Area Ridge Trail alb6@mac.com  
Greg Gandrud California Recreational Trails Committee (CRTC) gregory.gandrud@gte.net  
Jim Hasenauer IMBA / California Trails & Greenways Foundation (CTGF) imbajim@aol.com  
Laura Svendsgaard Mount Tamalpias Interpretive Assoc. lsven@peak.org  
Janet McBride Bay Area Ridge Trail Council ed@ridgetrail.org  
Bob Gage CTGF / CSHA rgage@dcsi.net  
Sam Herzberg San Mateo County Parks sherzberg@co.sanmateo.ca.??? 
Jeannie Gillen CRTC / CTGF jeanniegillen@sierratel.com  
Jim Townsend East Bay Regional Park District jtowsend@ebparks.org  
Michael Kelly IMBA / Bay Area Ridge Tail Council imbamsk@musickael.com  
Rick Thompson City of San Diego rthompson@sandiego.cov  
Arvie Degenfelder Ramona Trails Association johndegenfelder@aol.com  
John Degenfelder Ramona Trails Association johndegenfelder@aol.com 
Vicki Hittson CSHA / CET&LC / American Horse Council vhittson@yahoo.com  
Bern Smith Bay Area Ridge Trail Council sbay@ridgetrail.org  
Patty Ciesla Responsible Organized Mountain Pedalers (ROMP) patty@ecocyclist.org  

 


